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Academic Staff

ALEMAN, Dionne M. Associate Professor 416-978-6780 MC321 aleman@mie.utoronto.ca

AMON, Cristina H. Professor 416-978-3131 BA 2007 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca

ASHGRIZ, Nasser Professor 416-946-3408 MC229 ashgriz@mie.utoronto.ca

AZHARI, Fae Assistant Professor 416-978-2534 MC314 azhari@mie.utoronto.ca

BAZYLAK, Aimy Professor 416-946-5031 MC227 abazylak@mie.utoronto.ca

BAZYLAK, Jason Associate Professor, Teaching Stream 416-946-5066 MC221 jason.bazylak@utoronto.ca

BECK, Christopher Professor 416-946-8854 BA8126 jcb@mie.utoronto.ca

BEHDINAN, Kamran Professor 416-946-3631 MY529 behdinan@mie.utoronto.ca

BEN MRAD, Ridha Professor 416-946-0689 MC224 rbenmrad@mie.utoronto.ca

BENHABIB, Beno Professor 416-978-3447 MC417 benhabib@mie.utoronto.ca

BILTON, Amy Assistant Professor 416-946-0622 MY794 bilton@mie.utoronto.ca

BODUR, Merve Assistant Professor 416-978-4739 BA 8106 bodur@mie.utoronto.ca

BUSSMANN, Markus Professor 416-978-7198 MC136 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca



CARTER, Michael W. Professor 416-978-8661 RS311D mike.carter@utoronto.ca

CHAN, Timothy C. Y. Associate Professor 416-946-5721 MC315 tcychan@mie.utoronto.ca

CHANDRA, Sanjeev Professor 416-978-5742 BA8254 chandra@mie.utoronto.ca

CHIGNELL, Mark H. Professor 416-978-8951 BA8171A chignell@mie.utoronto.ca

CONSENS, Mariano P. Associate Professor 416-946-8851 BA8128 consens@mie.utoronto.ca

DILLER, Eric Assistant Professor 416-978-1214 MC310 ediller@mie.utoronto.ca

DONMEZ, Birsen Associate Professor 416-978-7399 RS305A donmez@mie.utoronto.ca

FILLETER, Tobin Associate Professor 416-978-5877 MB115 filleter@mie.utoronto.ca

FOX, Mark S. Professor 416-978-6823 BA8114 msf@mie.utoronto.ca

FRANCES, Daniel M. Associate Professor, Teaching Stream 416-946-7435 MC318 frances@mie.utoronto.ca

GOLDENBERG, Andrew A. Professor Emeritus 416-595-5519- N/A golden@mie.utoronto.ca

GRUNINGER, Michael Professor 416-946-8853 BA8122 gruninger@mie.utoronto.ca

GUENTHER, Axel Associate Professor 416-978-1282 MC416 guenther@mie.utoronto.ca

JAMES, David F. Professor Emeritus 416-978-3049 MC307 david.james@utoronto.ca

JAMIESON, Greg A. Professor 416-946-8504 RS306 jamieson@mie.utoronto.ca

JARDINE, Andrew K.S. Professor Emeritus 416-978-2921 BA8132 jardine@mie.utoronto.ca

KESLER, Olivera Professor 416-978-3835 MC332 kesler@mie.utoronto.ca



KWON, Roy H. Associate Professor 416-978-3274 MC320 rkwon@mie.utoronto.ca

LEE, Chi-Guhn Professor 416-946-7867 MC322 cglee@mie.utoronto.ca

LEE, Patrick C. Assistant Professor 416-946-5407 MC311 patricklee@mie.utoronto.ca

LIU, Xinyu Associate Professor 416-946-0558 MC312 xyliu@mie.utoronto.ca

MACKAY, Matthew Associate Professor, Teaching Stream 416-978-5746 MC319 mackay@mie.utoronto.ca

MAKIS, Viliam Professor 416-978-4184 MC223 makis@mie.utoronto.ca

MANDELIS, Andreas Professor 416-978-5106 MC334 mandelis@mie.utoronto.ca

MCCAHAN, Susan Professor 416-978-0490 BA1007 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca

MEGUID, Shaker A. Professor 416-978-5741 MB102 meguid@mie.utoronto.ca

MILGRAM, Paul Professor 416-978-3662 RS319 milgram@mie.utoronto.ca

MILLS, James K. Professor 416-978-2454 MB113 mills@mie.utoronto.ca

MOSTAGHIMI, Javad Professor 416-978-5604 BA8260 mostag@mie.utoronto.ca

NAGUIB, Hani Professor 416-978-7054 RS207A naguib@mie.utoronto.ca

NEJAT, Goldie Associate Professor 416-946-5033 MC418 nejat@mie.utoronto.ca

NEUMANN, A. Wilhelm Professor Emeritus 416-978-3052 HA301 neumann@mie.utoronto.ca

OLECHOWSKI, Alison Assistant Professor 416-946-0343 MY 764 olechowski@mie.utoronto.ca

PARADI, Joseph C. Professor Emeritus 416-978-6924 MY725 paradi@mie.utoronto.ca



PARK, Chul B. Professor 416-978-3053 RS210A park@mie.utoronto.ca

SANNER, Scott Assistant Professor 416-978-4871 BA8104 ssanner@mie.utoronto.ca

SARHANGIAN, Vahid Assistant Professor 416-978-4020 BA 8108 sarhangian@mie.utoronto.ca

SHU, Li Professor 416-946-3028 MC420 shu@mie.utoronto.ca

SIMMONS, Craig A. Professor 416-946-0548
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simmons@mie.utoronto.ca

SINCLAIR, Anthony N. Professor 416-978-6953 MC415 sinclair@mie.utoronto.ca

SINTON, David Professor 416-978-1623 MC226 sinton@mie.utoronto.ca

SPELT, Jan K. Professor 416-978-5435 MC228 spelt@mie.utoronto.ca

STEINMAN, David A. Professor 416-978-7781 MC333 steinman@mie.utoronto.ca

SULLIVAN, Pierre E. Professor 416-978-3110 MC225 sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca

SUN, Yu Professor 416-946-0549 MC419 sun@mie.utoronto.ca

THOMSON, Murray J. Professor 416-573-1022 MC335 murray.thomson@utoronto.ca

TOUCHIE, Marianne Assistant Professor 416-978-5919 GB314B touchie@mie.utoronto.ca

WALLACE, James S. Professor 416-978-4899 MC421 wallace@mie.utoronto.ca

WARD, Charles A. Professor Emeritus 416-978-4807 MC309 ward@mie.utoronto.ca

YOU, Lidan Associate Professor 416-978-5736 MC316 youlidan@mie.utoronto.ca



YOUNG, Edmond Assistant Professor 416-978-1521 MC313 eyoung@mie.utoronto.ca



Support Staff

-- TBA Financial Officer 416-946-7131 MC105 TBA@mie.utoronto.ca

Aisha Mirza Graduate Program Assistant 416-978-8481 MC108 meng.admission@mie.utoronto.ca

Aliz Karami Programmer/Developer 416-978-3660 MC402B aliz@mie.utoronto.ca

Ana Guzman Undergraduate Assistant 416-978-6420 MC109 ana@mie.utoronto.ca

Antonio Ruberto Senior Student Lab Machinist 416-978-0760 MC402A tony@mie.utoronto.ca

Brandon Wells Undergraduate Assistant (On Secondment) 416-978-6420 MC109 brandon@mie.utoronto.ca

Brenda Fung Graduate Program Administrator 416-978-3045 MC108 brenda@mie.utoronto.ca

Cesar Sanches Purchasing Officer 416-978-3044 MC106 cesar@mie.utoronto.ca

Dan Voicu Technology Specialist, CMS 416-978-8473 MC404 dan.voicu@utoronto.ca

David Duong
Student Liaison and MEng Admissions 
Coordinator (On Secondment)

416-978-2805 MC108 david@mie.utoronto.ca

Donna Liu
Multidisciplinary Engineering Design & 
Operations Assistant

416-946-5375 MY512 donna@mie.utoronto.ca

Elisabete Augusto Director of Finance 416-978-6005 MC134 elisabete@mie.utoronto.ca

Farzana Ismail Business Office Assistant 416-978-8593 MC134 farzana@mie.utoronto.ca

Fred Gebeshuber Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 fred@mie.utoronto.ca



Gayle Lesmond
Undergraduate Program Coordinator & 
Counsellor

416-978-4731 MC109 gayle@mie.utoronto.ca

George Almaria Undergraduate Assistant 416-978-6420 MC109 george@mie.utoronto.ca

Gordon Boudreau Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 gordon@mie.utoronto.ca

Jeethendra Anayat Student Workshop Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 jeeth@mie.utoronto.ca

Jho Nazal Graduate Program Assistant 416-978-8823 MC108 jho@mie.utoronto.ca

Joe Baptista Director of Operations 416-946-5516 MC135 joe@mie.utoronto.ca

Joey Wong Computer System Administrator 416-978-0807 MC402D joey@mie.utoronto.ca

Jonathan Alexander Payroll Officer 416-978-2920 MC134 jonathan@mie.utoronto.ca

Kara Kim MPML Administrative Coordinator 416-978-3053 RS210 kara@mie.utoronto.ca

Keith Hockley Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 keith@mie.utoronto.ca

Kendra Hunter
Graduate Recruitment and MIE TA 
Coordinator

416-978-2805 MC108 hunter@mie.utoronto.ca

Lindsey Fiddes
Technology Specialist, CMS (On 
Secondment)

416-978-8473 MC404B lindsey@mie.utoronto.ca

Liz Do
Communications & Special Projects 
Coordinator

416-978-4036 MC107 liz@mie.utoronto.ca

Matthesa Gregg Engineering Design Programs Assistant 416-978-6409 MY522 matthesa@mie.utoronto.ca

Min Kim Financial and Payroll Assistant 416-978-5376 MC134 min@mie.utoronto.ca



Oscar del Rio Computing Services Manager 416-978-8830 MC402B oscar@mie.utoronto.ca

Osmond Sargeant Laboratory Technologist 416-978-8563 MC402A osmond@mie.utoronto.ca

Ryan Mendell Machine Shop Manager 416-978-6008 MC78 ryan@mie.utoronto.ca

Shannon Osborne (IndE 0T6) External Relations & Student Life Liaison 416-978-5450 MC110 shannon@mie.utoronto.ca

Shawn Miehe Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 shawn@mie.utoronto.ca

Sue Eccles Reception & Office Operations Assistant 416-978-3040 MC105 reception@mie.utoronto.ca

Suzanne Prashad Executive Coordinator 416-978-3042 MC136 suzanne@mie.utoronto.ca

Tai Tran Do Machinist 416-946-3358 MC78 tai@mie.utoronto.ca

Tomas Bernreiter Laboratory Engineer & Manager 416-946-8189 MC402A tom@mie.utoronto.ca

Zahra Mirzaei Cellular Mechanobiology Lab Manager 416-978-7365
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z.mirzaei@utoronto.ca


